

and Evaluation of Technical Bids via e-Tendering for Selection of Agency for Hiring of Vehicles in the State Health Society, Bihar. Minutes Of the Meeting Of Technical Committee held on 26.10.2021 at 11.00 A.M. for Opening

"http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/BELTRON" and "statehealthsocietybihar.org" for Hiring of Vehicles in the State Health Society, conference hall of State Health Society, Bihar (SHSB), Pariwar Kalyan Bhawan, Sheikhpura, Patna Bihar, meeting of Technical Committee for opening and evaluation of technical bids was held on 26.10.2021 at 11:00 AM in the With reference to Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) Reference No.: - 09/SHSB/Rate Contract-Hiring of Vehicles/2021-22 published in newspapers δ PR No.:-0006968(Ni.Ni)2021-22 and uploaded on

Technical Bid Opening and Evaluation meeting was attended by following members of the Technical Committee:

Dr. Naveen Chandra Prasad, Director-in-Chief (Disease Control), Health Services, Govt. Of Bihar, Patna

Chairman

Member

Member

Member

Shri Suman Pd. Sah, Administrative Officer, State Health Society, Bihar

Dr. Ravi Shankar Singh , CMO(NFSG), ROH&FW, Govt. of India, Patna (Representative of Dr. Kailash Kumar, Regional Director, Ministry of Health, Govt. Of India, Patna)

3 Shri Yogendra Prashad, Additional Director- Finance, State Health Society, Bihar

Shri Nand Kishor Pd. Singh, I/C HK, State Health Society, Bihar

Technical Bids were opened by online e-tendering method three bidders have submitted bids as per details given below:-Member

Bidder	Details of the Bidders
Bidder-1	M/S Astha To Travels, Flat No-303,D.K. Enclave, West Patel nagar, Patna-23
Bidder-2	M/S jai Maa Durga Travels, Jai Prakash Bhawan, Shop No-G-4A, Near Dakbunglow Chowk, Frazwr Road, Patna-1
Bidder-3	M/S Vandana Tour And Travels, F-6, Sadhanapuri, Gardanibag, Patna-800001

Ranishanken Sem

Page 1 of 2

- 3. Evaluation of Technical Bids of bidders has been completed by the Technical Committee. Technical Bid Comparative Chart and Evaluation Sheet" is annexed as "Annexure-A".
- during FY-17-18. Hence Bidder-1 was not found technically qualified. Bidder-2 M/S jai Maa Durga Travels and Bidder-3 M/S financial bid of technically qualified bidders. Vandana Tour And Travels are found eligible and technically qualified. Hence the technical committee recommends for open the registration certificate and experience for providing vehicles,, as per the specifications mentioned in this tender documents, 4. Bidder-1 (M/S Astha To Travels, Flat No-303,D.K. Enclave, West Patel nagar, Patna-23 has not submitted documents of ESIC

I/C HK, State Health Society, Nand Ktsher Pd. Singl Bihar

Suman Pd. Sah,

State Health Society, Bihar Administrative Officer,

Yogendra Prashad

State Health Society, Bihar Additional Director- Finance,

> CMO(NFSG), ROH&FW, Govt. of Dr. Ravi Shankar Singh India, Patna

Health Services, Deptt. of Health, Govt. Dr. Naveen Chandra Prasad Director-in-Chief (Disease Control), of Bihar)

Positione	NIT Reference No.:- 09/SHSB/PPP(Rate Contract- Hiring of Vehicles)/2021-22	TECHNICAL EVALUATION BID SHEET & COMPARATIVE CHART	Annexure-A
Dataille	⁷ ehicles)/2021-22	TIVE CHART	
			1

		=		5		9			œ		7	6	u	۸.	£.	u	14	-	2
Income and Expenditure Account Statement (Applicable only if the agency/bidder is registered under Societies Registration Act 1860 or Indian Trust Act 1882) Average Annual		Expenditure ount Statement plicable only if agency/bidder registered under Societies registration Act 860 or Indian rust Act 1882) Average Annual			or Partnership Act 1930/2013			man man ner rooz y			Mention the registration no. of the agency/bi- Act 1956/2013, Societies Registration Act 186 or Shop & Establishment Act in the box.	Attached scanned copy of the certificate of incorporation issued by the Registrar of	The bidder is registered under Companies Ac	QUALIFYING CRITERIA	Attached scanned copy of the Demand Draft for EMD, as mentioned above.	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for the sum of Rs.3,00,000 (Three lakh rapers only) in the shape of Demand Draft(DD), in favour of the State Health Society, Bibar, payable at Pata (Note: EMD should not have been issued on a date later than the last date of submission on fine bidding document.)	Non-Refundable Bid Processing Fee for the sum of Rs.1,180	Name of the Agency/Bidder	Par
30	3) FY 2019-20	2) FY 2018-19	I) FY 2017-2018	Turnover (FY 2017- 18/18- 19/19-20)	3) FY 2019-20	2) FY 2018-19	D FY 2017-18	3) FY 2019-20	2) FY 2018-19	I) FY 2017-18	Mention the registration no. of the agency/bidder as registered under relevant act (Companies Act 1956/2013, Societies Registration Act 1860, Indian Trust Act 1882, Partnership Act 1932 or Shop & Establishment Act in the box.	corporation issued by the Registrar of	The bidder is registered under Companies Act 1956/2013/ Indian Societies Registration Act		for EMD, as mentioned above.	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for the sum of Rs.3,00,000 (Three lakh rupees only) in the shape of Demand Draft(DD), in favour of the State Health Society, Bihar, payable at Patta. (Note: EMD should not have been issued on a date later than the last date of submission of online bidding document.)	um of Rs.1,180	12	Particulars
•	VN	N _A	VN	3,05,63,786,22	4,36,34720.68 Submitted	2,80,98,393.00 Submitted	1,99,58,245,00 Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	P:T/2016/99265	Submitted	Shops and establishment Act		Submitted	UNION BANK OF INDIA , UBIN0574244,462330, 19/10/2021	Submitted	ASTHA TO TRAVELS FLATINO 303, D.K. ENCLAVE, WEST PATEL NAGAR, PATNA, Paina, Bibar, 800023	
	NA.	NA.	VN	1,21,50,791,33	1,02,57,422,30 Submitted	1,44,83,922.77 Submitted	1,17,11,028,92 Submitted	Saturitted	Submitted	Submitted	PT-69321 PATNA	Submitted	Shops and establishment Act		Submitted	PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK NEW MARKET PATNA-1 PUNB0291300, 200189, 20,10,2021	Submitted	JAI MAA DURGA TRAVELS JAI PRAKASII BHAWAN SHOP NO G-IA NEAR DAKBUNGLOW CHOWK FRAZER ROAD PATNA -I	Details
200	N.A.	N.A.	N.N.	5,03,38,254.61	4,87,51,886.84 Submitted	4,20,98,063.00 Submitted	6,01,64,814.00 Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	PT-80443	Submitted	Shops and establishment Act		Submitted	ICICI Bank Ltd. IFSC-ICIC0001333, Dated: 20.10.2021	Submitted	VANDANA TOUR AND TRAVELS	

The Day Stanker Semps

,	\geq	1	
1	ب	, \	1
	1	۶	١
1	\	ر	1

	26	25	2	23	- 12	22		20		1				: 5	=	ū	12	1120	3
REMARKS	Declaration of Agency/Bidder for not being De-Recognized or Blacklisted (Muched the declaration) day stamped on a stamp paper of Rec1000) anonthoused in Appendix-E, in the tender document)	Particulars of the Bidder's Organisation (Musched the duly filled performs as per the J document)	Authorization Letter for Signing of Proposal (Starched the authorization letter for signing of proposal fon a non-judicial stamp paper of 48 1000 attended by notary public), as per the format mentioned in <u>Appendix-B</u> , in the tender document)	Proposal Covering Letter	Attached document(s) showing, "The bidder/aagency should have atleast 5 vehicles of any make/model for the Type-A and Type-B category vehicle(s), registered in the name of the bidder/agency.	Attached document(s) (work order or experience certificates) showing, "The bidders/agency have experience for providing vehicles, as per the specifications mentioned in this tender document, during each year in the last three years (FY 2017-18, FY 2018-19 & FY 2019-20) for a minimum period of three continuous months every year to Central or State Government Semi-Government Public Sector Units (PSU)/ Government agency." The certificates should clearly indicate the services being provided by the agency and the term of the project.	Retu thr	attested) for las	Balliante tese nativities							PAN card	Name of the Agency/Bidder	
KS	Declaration of Agency/Bidder for not being De-Recognized or Blacklisted (Muched the declarationfilely stamped on a stamp paper of Rs.1800), as per the format mentioned in Appendix-F. in the tender document)	Particulars of the Bidder's Organisation (Sturchol the date that the date filled performs as per the format mentioned in <u>Appendix-D</u> , in the tender-bocument)	proposal (on a non-judicial samp paper of Ro at mentioned in <u>Appendix-B</u> , in the tender		sagency should have alleast 5 vehicles of any ory vehicle(s), registered in the name of the	£ 3	3) AY 2020-21	2) AY 2019-20	1) FY 2018-19	on certificate		a certificate		ion certificate, if applicable					HITICHARY
Not Qualified	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Fartially Submitted (Remarks: Documents for experience of FT 2017-18. Not Nationality)	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	BRPAT7286248000	Not Submitted	42001681550000900	Submitted	10GOXPS523ICIZV	Submitted	CONTROL	ASTHA TO TRAVELS FLAT NO.303, D.K. ENCLAYE, WEST PATEL NAGAR, PATNA, PAIRA, Bilm., 800033	
Ouglified	Submitted	Submitted	NA.	Submitted	Submitted	Sulmitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	BRPAT 162 137 1000	Submitted	47001578H.Japanon	Salvania	Dalman	BDBPK1127K	FRAZER ROAD PATNA-I	JAI MAA DURGA TRAVELS JAI PRAKASH BHAWAN SHOP NO C-4A NEAR DAKBUNGLOW CHOWK	Details
O-HE	Submitted	Submitted	X.	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	Submitted	N-1588/C100001	Segminged	42001582940000704	Submitted	10AKIPP7955K2ZQ	Submitted	AKIPP7955K		VANDANA TOUR AND TRAVELS	

VA BO

Simple S

26/10/21

1